
♦

O! r.
U

337/12951 Original/Duplicate
MncTI

Friday.30 September 2016 5:41
5?. :393T

PM

Regn.:39M

t.: 14993 fiprign 30/09/2016:

c, <xiOq%!iitii c»iiH7-12951-2016
O

d, <-dOqjtl--ll yqiU :

BT5T qvru||-4||-/l jrrg-: araTFRI? ij. ?iKai qR-ec IRtre; TT? -

a'ofjf

ct-W pldlcouri ^r 
tTKsrcjt -tirsai: 4

80.00

?•. 80.00tj^r:

Joint Sub ir Thane 7

5 . ^ '^-f^ cpf ,
«3TDr1): iaqiiqi 9T>R: By Cash TTaitrr: T 80/-I £33 ij,



4

O'\h

CHALLAN

MTR Form Numbcr-6

MH004690631201617E BARCODE II Nil III llllllll lllllll IIIIIIIIIIIHIII || !|!! ;:|CRN Date 29/09/2016-11:29:24 I Form ID 40(b)

Department Inspector General Of Registration Payer Details

Type of Payment Stamp Duty TAX ID (If Any)

Registration Fee PAN No. (If Appiiacabie)

Office Name THN7_THANE NO 7 JOINT SUB REGISTRAR Full Name Chandrakant F Jain and others

Location THANE

Year 2016-2017 One Time Flat/Biock No. Flat No. 602. New Chinmay Tower Ch

Account Head Details Amount In Rs. Premises/Building s Ltd

Rood/Street0030046401 Stamp Duty 67500.00 90 Feet Road

003006330I Registration Fee 30000.00 Area/Locality Bhayandar West

Town/City/District

PIN 1 04 t 1 1

Remarks (If Any)

SnconcPar'yN'!me-Allahabad Bank Andh

eri East-CA-17500000

Amount In One Lakh Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Rupees On

I1’Total

Payment Details BANK CF BARODA FOR USE IN RECEIVING BANK
C / mtnIM iipliCheque-DD Details Ban !EK No. 02003S42016092900444 54106703

jitit
:Clieque/OD No 29(09/2016-11:35:23

Name of Bank BANK OF BARODA

(mn
Name of Branch •oil No.. Date Not Verified with Scroll

Mobil.: No Nr! Available
:

ForTARUNfOLYMF.PS

PARTNER X t

V

!

5



Ql)1

SUPPLEMENTAL DEED OF MORTGAGE

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL DEED OF MORTGAGE is made at Cd-*^
this P Os^dav of September, 2016;

BETWEEN :

1) MR. LEMON FUTERMAL JAIN and 2) MR. CHANDRAKANT 

FUTERMAL JAIN, Indian Inhabitants carrying on business in

and style of M/S. TARUNpartnership under the name 
POLYMERS, a partnership firm registered under the Indian

hereinafterPartnership Act 1932 at 
referred to as the “FIRST MORTGAGOR/BORROWER” (which 
expression shall, unless it be repugnant to the context or meaning f

thereof be deemed to include the partner or partners for the time 

being of the said partnership firm, the survivor or survivors of 

them and the heirs, executors and administrators of the last 

surviving partner) of the FIRST PART;

AND

■

Es
5

MRS. CHAMPABEN FUTERMAL KHOTER, Indian Inhabitant, 

residing at Flat No. 304, 3rd Floor, Prasad Co-Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., 

60 Feet Road, Near Mandvi Bank, Bhayndar (West), Dist. Thane 

401 101, hereinafter referred to as the “SECOND MORTGAGOR” 

(which expression shall, unless it be repugnant to the context or 

meaning thereof, mean and incl^-^^^.^^.^. 
representatives, executors and admn^^^o^^^^ ^

i 1 )m
eirs, legal

,S\ SECOND

PART;

AND '
Y. iV*''—

1) MR. CHANDRAKANT FUTERMAL J&jfN add-
srn.

i

. NAYANA

residing at Flat

No. 502, 5th Floor, New Chinmay Tower Co-Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd.,‘90 

Feet Road, Bhayndar (West), Dist. Thane 401 101, hereinafter 

referred to as the “THIRD MORTGAGOR” (which expression shall, 

unless it be repugnant to the context or meaning thereof, mean

CHANDRAKANT JAIN, both Indian Inhab

5
and include their heirs, lega 

administrators) of the THIRD P.A|RT; 

\co« ^

representatives, f^cecutors and

.To?"-.c.en *•:
i

&



2

AND

ALLAHABAD BANK, a body corporate, constituted under the 

Banking Companies (Acquisition and Transfer of undertakings) 

Act, 1970, and having its Head Office at 2, Netaji Subhas Road, 
Kolkatta 700 001 in the S"ate of West Bengal and one of its Branch 

Office at 1st Floor, Dharam Kripa Building, Old Nagardas Road, 
Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 069, hereinafter called “THE BANK” 

(which expression shall unless repugnant to the context or 
meaning thereof be deemed to mean and include its successors 
and assigns) of the FOURTH PART;

WHEREAS:-

The First Mortgagor/Borrower and the Second Mortgagor are 

seized and possessed of or otherwise well and sufficiently entitled 

to the following properties viz.

All that piece and parcel of Non Agricultural Land or ground 

admeasuring 400 sq. mtrs., alongwith industrial shed 

constructed thereon admeasuring 2580 sq. feet lying being 

and situate at Survey No. 380/1(12) known as Modem 

Industrial Estate in Village Kachigam, District and Sub- 

District of Daman belonging to the First Mortgagor/Borrower 

t^i^more particularly described in the Part I of the First 

lule hereunder written.
jL:304, adm. 40C sq. ft. Carpet, on the 3rd Floor, of the 

Jfcnown as “PRASAD CO-OP. HSG. SOC. LTD.”, situated 

Feet Road, Near Mandvi Bank, Bhayndar (West), Dist. 
■fhane 401 101 belonging to the Second Mortgagor and more 

particularly described in the Part II of the First Schedule 

TTereundfer written.

£
•**« »»

matter referred to as “the Existing Properties”)

"The Mortgagor/Borrower has mortgaged with the Bank the 

perties as under;

By Deed of Simple Mortgage dated 06.07.2015, registered 

under SI. No. 1452/2015 with the Sub Registrar of Daman,
1.



i 13

the Mortgagor/Borrower has mortgaged with the Bank the 

property more particularly described in the Part I of the 

First Schedule hereunder written as collateral security for 
securing Cash Credit loan facility of Rs. 2,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Twc Crores Only), hereinafter called “the said First 
Principal sum” with interest thereon, granted to the First 
Mortgagor/Borrower on the terms and conditions mentioned 

therein.

By Letter of Mortgagor confirming deposit of title deeds for 
Borrower dated 08.05.2015, the Mortgagor/Borrower have 

created equitable mortgaged with the Bank by way of deposit 
of title deeds of the property more particularly described in 

Part II of the First Schedule hereunder written as collateral 
security for securing Term loan facility of Rs. 28,00,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Eight Lacs Only), hereinafter called “the 

said Second Principal sum” with interest thereon, granted 

to the First Mortgagor/Borrower on the terms and conditions 

mentioned therein.

n.

The said First principal sum of Rs. 2,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Two Crores Only) secured by the Deed of Simple Mortgage dated 

06.07.2015 and the said Second Principal sum of Rs. 28,00,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Eight Lacs Only) secured by Letter of Mortgagor 
confirming deposit of title deeds for Borrower dated 08.05.2015

C.

aggregating to the sum of Rs. 2,28,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores
Twenty Eight Lacs Only) is due and owing at the

The First Mortgagor/Borrower has fui 
Bank for further enhancement of Cash Ci&(

2,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Only) Sf;
(Rupees Three Crores Seventy Five Lacs Onl 
agreed to do upon the Mortgagor/Borrower securin 

thereof by mortgage of the said existing properties more 

particularly described in Part I and II of the First Schedule 

hereunder written and against the mortgage of additional property 

viz. Flat No. 502, adm. 535 sq. ft. BUA, on the 5rh Floor, of the 

Bldg, known as “NEW CHINMAY TOWER CO-OP. HSG. SOC. 
LTD.”, situated at Padmavati Comply,-^O-^eet^oad, Biayandar

D.

iyment

:

-•

ICO-

^ J 2J-
o9E,

c5a i1/
j/



/\ 4

(West), Tal. and Dist. Thane 401 101, belonging to the Third 

Mortgagors and more particularly described in the Second 

Schedule hereunder written.

E. In pursuance of the said Agreement, the Bank sanctioned 

and agreed to make available to the First Mortgagor/Borrower the 

said enhanced Cash Credit facility of Rs. 1,75,00,000/- (Rupees- 
One Crore Seventy Five Lacs Only) hereinafter called “the said 

Third Principal Sum” on the terms and conditions mentioned in 

the Sanction Letter bearing Ref. No. AB/AndheriEast/MDA/2015- 
16 dtd. 23.09.2016.

As required by the Mortgagee, the First Mortgagor/Borrower, 
the Second Mortgagor and the Third Mortgagors have agreed to 

secure the said Third Principal Sum of Rs. 1,75,00,000/- (Rupees 

One Crore Seventy Five Lacs Only) by executing a further charge 

upon the said existing properties more particularly described in 

the First Schedule hereunder written and simple mortgage of the 

said additional property more particularly described in the Second 

Schedule hereunder written

F.

NOW THIS INDENTURE W1THNESSETH AS UNDER :

In pursuance of the said Agreement and in consideration of 
the said Third Principal Sum, viz., Enhanced Cash Credit facility of 

- (Rupees One Crore Seventy Five Lacs Only) 
ok to Firsr. Mortgagor/Borrower by the Bank as

1.

Rs.
:Jtos'-heTp/?ii
aic^’ihe^m^stuMortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor 

fenlii,the Third Mmdgagors agree with the Bank that they will repay(\ VA, yW 7/
’ ' ’ Third Principal Sum Term Loan Limit of Rs.

£5'

ss-
bla.-.s.

,pees One Crore Seventy Five Lacs Only) and will 
in the meantime pay interest thereon at the rate of

7-i, xV'

% over
__ % as on date) per annum with
^ ^ monthly resfs and costs, charges and expenses or any part thereof 

^y^^rei^ft^ called “the Mortgage Debt”) in accordance with the 

"covenants serein contained and stipulated in Bank's Sanction 

ing Ref. No. AB/AndheriEast/MDA/2015-16 dtd.

Base Rato ( Base rate is

nVn Ph Mien



5

2. AND IT IS HEREBY AGREED AND DECLARED that the said 

existing properties viz. 1) All that piece and parcel of Non 

Agricultural Land or ground admeasuring 400 sq. mtrs., alongwith 

industrial shed constructed thereon admeasuring 2580 sq. feet 
lying being and situate at Survey No. 380/1(12) known as Modern 

Industrial Estate in Village Kachigam, District and Sub- District of 
Daman and 2) Flat No. 304, adm. 400 sq. ft. Carpet, on the 3rd 

Floor, of the Bldg, known as “PRASAD CO-OP. HSG. SOC. LTD.”, 
situated at 60 Feet Road, Near Mandvi Bank, Bhayndar (West),
Dist. Thane 401 101, comprised in and granted or otherwise 

assured by the hereinbefore recited Deed of Simple Mortgage dated 

06.07.2015 and Letter of Mortgagor confirming deposit of title 

deeds for Borrower dated 08.05.2015 and more particularly 

described in the Fart I and II of the First Schedule hereunder 

written AND the said additional property viz. Flat No. 502, adm.
535 sq. ft. BUA, on the 5th Floor, of the Bldg, known as “NEW 

CHINMAY TOWER CO-OP. HSG. SOC. LTD.”, situated at 
Padmavati Complex, 90 Feet Road, Bhayandar (West), Tal. and 

Dist. Thane 401 101 and more particularly described in the 

Second Schedule hereunder written (hereinafter the said existing 

properties and additional property to be collectively referred to as 

“the mortgaged properties”) shall stand charged with and remain 

as security for repayment to the Bank as well as the said Third 

Principal sum of Rs. 1,75,00,000/- (Rupees One , x.
Five Lacs Only) and interest for the same pursuant
covenant in that behalf as of the said First Principal sifim il^s.XbiWj

■ \\' \'5..\
2,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Only) and th» SifeoncJ/// 
Principal sum of Rs. 28,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Eig'h$ Lacp-Q-nl^^v^

i*' iand interest for the same pursuant to the provision oi 
Deed of Simple Mortgage dated 06.07.2015 and Letter of Mortgagor 

confirming deposit of title deeds for Borrower dated 08.05.2015 

and shall not be redeemed or redeemable until the said FirsL 

Principal sum, the Second Principal Lbe—paido. Third
Principal sum and interest thereon restjectivelv sh'all~be~~fuTlv paic^
and satisfied.

2



\A 6

3. AND IT IS ALSO HEREBY AGREED AND DECLARED that all 
the provisions contained in the said Deed of Simple Mortgage dated 

06.07.2015 and Letter of Mortgagor confirming deposit of title 

deeds for Borrower dated 08.05.2015 for raising and securing 

payment to the Bank of the said First Principal sum and the said 

Second Principal sum aggregatihg'to the sum of Rs. 2,28,00,000/- 

(Rupees Two Crores Twenty Eight Lacs Only) and interest thereon 

shall extend to the said Third Principal sum of Rs. 1,75,00,000/- 

(Rupees One Crore Seventy Five Lacs Only) now sanctioned and 

interest thereon and be available for raising and securing the 

same.

4. PROVIDED ALWAYS AND IT IS HEREBY AGREED AND
DECLARED that if the First Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second 

Mortgagor and the Third Mortgagors shall pay to the Bank the said 

Third Principal sum of Rs. 1,75,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore 

Seventy Five Lacs Only) now sanctioned and interest thereon 

pursuant to the covenant in that behalf hereinbefore contained 

then in such case the Bank shall at any time thereafter upon the 

request and at the cost of the First Mortgagor/Borrower, the 

Second Mortgagor and the Third Mortgagors retransfer the 

mortgaged premises described in the Part I and II of the First 
Schedule

ou_

e Second Schedule hereunder written subject to 

de Mortgage dated 06.07.2015 and Letter of 
iaeposit of title deeds for Borrower dated 

|n be subsisting and according to the rights 

at First Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second 

hird Mortgagors therein or as the First 
ower, the Second Mortgagor and the Third

.Mlthe 'A

08Fm15@m7»T
anc&^fefe^sT of 

V, xV?) MortgSsoro;
Mortgagor/!:

Mo:

§5?Ms

Mortgagors shall direct.

Ttw/FTFsf wlbi tgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor and 
T^rird ^Tortgag irs further agree with the Bank that all 

:^i^^or/^ddit ons to the mortgaged properties shall be 

deemeu tcL-^e part Jof the same and be subject to the charge 

3rid liable for the amounts due from the First

vJ.

hercuiidtn
Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor and the Third 

Mortgagors under this deec and/or any other documents executed

TiLTCd



4;7

by the First Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor and the 

Third Mortgagors in favour of the Bank.

The First Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor and 

the Third Mortgagors shall during the subsistence of this security 

keep at its own cost and expenses, the mortgaged properties in 

good and tenantable condition and repair. In case the First 
Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor and the Third 

Mortgagors fails to do this, the Bank will be entitled to effect all or 
any such repairs, as may in the Bank's opinion, be necessary for 
the maintenance of the said properties and recover the cost and 

expenses incurred thereof from the Mortgagors and Borrower and 

the said cost and expenses incurred by the Bank shall, till the 

same are paid by the First Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second 

Mortgagor and the Third Mortgagors to the Bank, be deemed to be 

an advance by the Bank to the First Mortgagor/Borrower, the 

Second Mortgagor and the Third Mortgagors and be a charge on 

the mortgaged properties.

6.

The First Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgager 

the Third Mortgagors shall at all times keep such prop,^, 
the mortgaged properties as arc of insurable natum,:/fnsur|p!’’ 

against loss or damage by fire, rioting, earthquake, flap'ds^letc. ( t ^
any other risks as may be required by the Bank and 

such policies containing usual Bank clause to the Bank 

In case the Mortgagors and Borrower fails to do so, the Bank may 

at its absolute discretion and without being obliged in any manner 

whatsoever to do so, keep the mortgaged properties as are of
insurable nature and insured against any loss or damage by., fixe---------
and other risks and debit the expenses incurred ii l this be^alT ten • ~ ^ 

the First Mortgagor/Borrower’s, the Second Mortgag^’s^and- 

Third Mortgagors’ account which amount shall, till 'Such tiine~lr is~7 

repaid, be deemed to be an advance 

Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor and the Third 

Mortgagors and be a charge on the mortgaged properties.

7.
sn

/V O < G,

/
Cthe"Eirsl



8

8. The First Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor and 

the Third Mortgagors shall pay all taxes, revenue and other 

charges etc. as may become payable to the government or any 

authority of the government in respect of the mortgaged properties. 
In case the Bank at any time hereafter received a demand for 
payment of any such taxes/charges etc., the Bank shall pay the 

same without any demur or delay to the demanding authority 

without notice to the First Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second 

Mortgagor and the Third Mortgagors and any amounts so paid to 

any such authority shall be deemed to be an advance to the First 
Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor and the Third 

Mortgagors and be a charge on the mortgaged properties.

The First Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor and 

the Third Mortgagors indemnify and keep indemnified the Bank 

against any loss, costs, charges and expenses, the Bank may incur 

or suffer on account of failure of these presents on account any 

reason of whatsoever nature.

The First Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor and 

the Third Mortgagors agrees that all or any sum/s of money as 

may be awarded by any Insurance or other Govt. Authority or 
agency as compensation for any- loss or damage to or acquisition, 

rwise etc. of the whole or any part of the 

hall be receivable and recoverable by the 

kM- of the First Mortgagor/Borrower, the 

the Third Mortgagors. All sums so received 

Ank shall be adjusted by it towards the 

ce outstanding in the account or accounts 

of the First Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor and the 

Third Mortgagors in respect of the credit facilities advanced by the 

-j.- Bat^'as'detailed jtn the paras hereinbefore or any other advance 

facilities—mad e^or!; 
rt^ehiee^frorfrh'tre

10.

compulsj

Barp/^y6ct#nW
Second .Mortgagor fp' 

'icOVe'r hch hy^the 
; liquidanwirpFTKeJW",

or r

to be made hereafter. In case any sums are 

ranee the same shall, at the absolute discretion
(£=>__of tije Banl^v^e applied towards the adjustment of the account or

accounts oi me rirst Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor

»• CTcf.;

and the Third Mortgagors in respect of the credit facilities 

advan9ed by the Bank or for rebuilding, repairing or reinstating the

iSSkm



9

remaining damaged or unacquired mortgaged properties. In case 

the Bank decides to credit the proceeds to the account or accounts 

of the First Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor and the 

Third Mortgagors, it shall, in case the sum received is not 
sufficient to adjust the account, he entitled to recover the 

remaining balance from the person and other property of the First 
Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor and the Third 

Mortgagors.

Provided that in the event of any loss or damage lo the property 

mortgaged to the Bank as security for the advances allowed to the 

First Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor and the Third 

Mortgagors by reason of Fire, earthquake, R & S or any other risks ' 
covered under the insurance policies, the First 
Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor and the Third
Mortgagors shall be bound to file, follow and pursue the claim '< 

before the Insurance authorities the Bank may, however, at its 

discretion also of its own or at the request of the First 
Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor and the Third
Mortgagors file such claim and help the First Mortgagor/Borrower, 
the Second Mortgagor and the Third Mortgagors seek the 

settlement of the claim.

The First Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagpi^ana\jvv'/! y
■ j! / • ■ mw I

the Third Mortgagors agrees to allow the Bank, its sfervarits, dg'ents ■
V, \i\ • t-ik' />

or representatives at any time or from time to time ^ithpidL notie^y^ 

to the First Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgager and/
Third Mortgagors but at the risk and expenses of theTT 

Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor and the Third 

Mortgagors and if necessary as attorney for and
First Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor anddtheTThTird ''S 

Mortgagors to enter the mortgaged properties 

and inspect the same as may be required.

11.

I

-ye
irst

in rhp name of the

/ k’o
12. The First Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor and 

the Third Mortgagors hereby agrees and declares that if it fails to 

repay the amount of advance or in case of default in the terms and 

conditions fixed for the repayment of the advance with interest and

Al—cTm



crj.
10

other charges thereon as agreed upon by the First
Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor and the Third
Mortgagors, the Bank shall be entitled and authorised to realise its 

dues by sale of the mortgaged properties in a public auction or a 

private sale without inter/ention of any court or any authority, 
whatsoever and in case the sale proceeds are insufficient to 

liquidate Bank's dues in the account or accounts of the First 
Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor and the Third
Mortgagors, the Bank shall be entitled to recover the balance from 

the person and other properties of the First Mortgagor/Borrower, 
the Second Mortgagor and the Third Mortgagors without prejudice 

to its any other rights against the First Mortgagor/Borrower, the 

Second Mortgagor and the Third Mortgagors or any other persons 

connected, directly or indirectly, with the grant of advance facilities 

to the First Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor and the 

Third Mortgagors.

13. The First Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor and 

the Third Mortgagors further agrees that this mortgage deed shall 
be the security for the balance at any time due and also for the 

ultimate balance due from the First Mortgagor/Borrower, the 

pr and the-Third Mortgagors on the said account 
ect of the credit facilities advanced to him by 

;d in the paras herein above and it is hereby 

jthe said account or accounts are not to be 

sed for the purpose of this mortgage deed and 

h^funder created shall not be considered redeemed 

by reasoil"ofthe said account or accounts being brought to credit 
from time to time or any time or the said limit or account or 

accounts being reopened by a credit after pretty long time or

Seco:

larjo-

v

—renewed h time to time or at any time.
tn
afst Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor and 

tAItc? fcfkrtgagors hereby further covenants with the Bank that
14-:—The

c ut
/the^ligati s of the First Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second 

Mortgagor and the Third Mortgagors as the First 

Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor and the Third 

Mortgagors and all the rights and remedies and powers of the 

Bank as Bank under the law in force at present shall be deemed to



be incorporated in these presents except such of them as may have 

been expressly varied or may be inconsistent with these presents.

%The First Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor and 

the Third Mortgagors hereby agrees and gives its express consent 
for the recovery of the amount/s due in'its account or accounts 

with the Bank in respect of the credit facilities advanced or to be 

advanced as public moneys in accordance with any legislations as 

may be in force at the time or brought into being for the purpose of 
making such recoveries at any time hereafter.

15.

1

-no

The First Mortgagor/Borrower, the Second Mortgagor and 

the Third Mortgagors hereby, further states and declares that no 

proceedings for recovery of tax are pending against them, in 

respect of their property, under Income Tax Act. 1961 and /or any 

other law in force for the time being, and that no notice has been 

issued and /or served on him in connection thereto or under any 

other law, and that there is no attachment proceeding what so ever 
pending against the said properties.

16.

a

of the First Mortgagor/Borrower, the Secpndv^mrf^gp^V'
Upon the aforesaid representations, decl

covenants,
and the Third Mortgagors, the Bank has lent an
said sum to the First Mortgagor/Borrower, the Secfcd'/Moptgagpr 
and the Third Mortgagors

s
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties thereto have hereunto set and 

subscribed their respective hands and seals to this writing on the 

day and year first hereinabove written;

iNJJ '



12

THE FIRST SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO:

(Description of existing mortgage properties)

Part I Daman Property belonging to the First
Mortgagor/Borrower.

All that piece and parcel of Non Agricultural Land or ground

admeasuring 400 sq. mtrs.. alongwith industrial shed constructed

thereon admeasuring 2580 sq. feet lying being and situate at

Survey No. 380/ 1(12) known as Modern Industrial Estate in Village

Kachigam, District and Sub- District of Daman and bounded as

under:-

On the East Road

On the West remaining portion S. No. 380/1(12)

On the North Property bearing S. No. 380/l(13-A) &

(13- B)

On the South Property bearing S. No. 380/1(11)

Part II Bhavander Property belonging to the Second

Mortgagor

adm. 400 sq. ft. Carpet, on the 3rd Floor, of the Bldg.

ar, Taluka & District Thane, Registration and Sub-

District Thane, within the local limits of Mira

ar Municipal Council and bearing details as under:

C.T.S. S. No. H. AREA AS 
PER 7/12 
EXTRACT

AREA AS PER
Ncrr *i».- C.T.S

16*2 25 5 8 3/4 
Gunthas

962.5 sq. 
mtrs.0*1M.cn

26 3/4 
Gunthas

*6H- 4 2369.2 sq. 
mtrs.r3- 2 eSt-

5 5 3/4 
Gunthas

623.2 sq. 
mtrs.

and bounded as follows, that is to say:



Cn r13 J—

On or towards EAST 

On or towards WEST 

On or towards NORTH 

On or towards SOUTH

By Road.
By Sona Apartment
By Road, Plot No. 97 Hissa No. 6,
By Road

•f

THE SECOND SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO:
(Description of additional mortgaged property)

Flat No. 502, adm. 535 sq. ft. BUA, on the 5th Floor, of the Bldg, 
known as “NEW CHINMAY TOWER CO-OP. HSG. SOC. LTD.”, 
constructed on piece or parcel of land bearing Old Survey No. 686, 
New Survey No. 31, Hissa No. 3, Revenue Village Bhayandar, at 
Padmavati Complex, 90 Feet Road, Bhayandar (West), Tal. and 

Dist. Thane 401 101.
ForTARUN POLYMfiRS

/

SIGNED AND D. PARTN
within named ORROWER)
M/S. TARUN

through its partfierS'..*"'-----
1. MR. LEMON F RMAJ^
2. MR. CHANDRAKANT FUTERMAL JAIlfOTTA^'-J^

in the presence of

Witnesses

Signature 
Name : 
Address

1.
psWsWTV V-0.0^1^..

2. Signature : 
Name : 
Address

• v i • "f. - \9

SIGNED AND DELIVERED by the 

within named SECOND MORTGAGOR
MRS. CHAMPABEN FUTERMAL KHOTER
in the presence of..



o
4

14

Witnesses

:1. Signature 

Name : {WWS\^ V

Address

2. Signature 

Name: ForTARUN POL,
Address

PARTNERv
SIGNED AND DELIVERED by the 

within named THIRD MORTGAGORS 

MR. CHANDRAKANT FUTERMAL JAIN 

MRS. NAYANA CHANDRAKANT JAIN
in the presence of..

Witnesses
Signature :1.

Name :

: -ft/^Address y

?^^^#^iSnatUre :

;f ||
CAc^i-a/y CgjJ1

e : c
C0>

p/

’ i SI D SEAL AND DELIVERED by the 

ithinnamed the Bank
QbAd'^ANK through its Branch 

r/PoW^r of Attorney Holder.

-Signature 

Name :
: A j3oi ,Address

2. Signature 

Name :

Address



^7

ALLAHABAD BANK^oi I ^ I <s4 i <=;
r/yf Vt"=<7,v /\ t/fidition of trust

{ A Govt of India Undertaking) Head Office 2. Neta Ji Road Kolkatta 700001.
Andheri (East), Brand, Dharam Krupa Building , Old Nagardas Road Mumbai 

- 400 069. Phone 022—26831815, 26844528, ,

A8/ Andheri east/ adv/ 29/9/2016

The Sub- Registrar,

Dear Sir.

Shri Buddhi Prakash Rao , Senior Manager

We authcrize the captioned officer, whose signatures are attested 
below . to do the mortgage formalities , on behalf of the Bank, in your office 
. in connection with the Registered mortgage of M/S Tarun Polymers. f

7
[nShriMJIeUW. 9m 
LLAHABA^BANKFor

lYf urUtCvirTTQ’T \iu ♦U'E/AjjfGerTMiAager
(lirdYn i^t)i enifea

i«
AHS.

For AL

?trT3f3na3o:

M7eSiBr3ncKMuAndhen

'•05

?Jiesz
91. 3:^



^ocl i »<*i i
r/ysnr frrxrT. zr?

ALLAHABAD BANK
■ l*. j('

sx tret- ninm y^r irmi

Date: 23.09.20!6RefNo: AB/AndheriEast/MDA/2015-1 S/073

M/S-Tanju Polymers 
Survey No J 80,''12, Kacliigain 
Modem Industrial Estate 
Navi Daman (Daman).

Dear Sir,
Snnclion Letter - Mts- Tarnn Potvmer.s

i. Ealiancenient of CC limit from Rs. 200.00 Lacs rn Rs. 375.00 l^acs
ii. Re.vlcw-of:ljiVS of Rs. 28.0Q Lacs fQ/s.iRs 25 3-1 Luea')

With rererence (0 your application on fte captioned matter, we are pleased to sanction die following credit 
facilities as per terms and conditionsdctailcd below;

M/s. Tarun Polymers
Office address.; Survi;y N'o.330/r2, Kachigom. Modern Industrial Estate, Navi Daman.

Name & address 
of the borrowers

i 1.

Net Worth 
[Rs in lacs)

Name/s, & Net 
Worth of the 
Partners

2. Date of CRName of the Partner

| Mr. Lemon,FJain, Managing Partner 31-3-2016 50.29
! Mr. Chandrakant Plain, Managing Partner |. 31-3-2016 3L11
Review cum EnhancementNature of present 

proposal
3.

Enhancement of Working Capital Cash Credit .limit From 200.00 Lacsto375.00 tacs; 
Review of Term Loan against Property

of4. Purpose 
present sanction

MSM£—5NtAlj-(Manufacturing)Class ifidtlonS.
Internal Rating 
Facility

AS2 a< per -RAM; Rating dated 21.09.20l66.
Cash Credit! A
Rs. 5.75 chores (Rupees Three Crores Seventy Five.Lacs Only)l. Ltmtt
Working-Capital Requirement2. Purpose
MCLR-{l year} ~ 2_00 % p.a-v/.m.r; MCLR (1 Year) to be reset every year 
MCLR (1 yggt) on dsfe being 9.55%, the effective rata of Interest ls.11.55 %
25% on Fully Rafd.Stock and 35% on Book Debts up to 90 dsys old

3. Interest

4. Margin
12 months5. Period
On Demand6. Repayment——

Security
i Valuefri 
! Rs. In Lacs

63353"

VafiSSonParticulars
.'■CJ'' .

Hypothecation charge over Fully Paid j 31.07.2010,'-/ 
j Stocks, 8'ook Debts and all other Present /'
I and Future Current AssetspftheFffrn

Primary

i i h 12!I.

j Suppiemental RegTsteretjiMortgage of Sr 1 Valuation,/report of ..M/s./:perf«|t
I No 350/1(12), Modern Ind/Estate, i Valuabori^/and Consi^rs;J>to|R's j 
; kachigam , Daman ;DT) -396210 in the | •empanefta^alj^rC'dat^]^;
I name Of M/STartin Pofyfdefs. i Valuation

) Consultants' (1) 'PvT^Ctd, 5 
i empanelled Valuers, dated 22.12.2014

189.00Collateral

.4 ift

17923tukala
Bank's

!■

! Supplemental Registered Mortgage of j Valuatioh report of M/s, Perfect j 
| Flat No.304, 3" fiocr, Prasad CliS, 60'Rd, i Valuation and Consultants, bank's j 
; Nr loin Mandfr, Bhayender (W) in the ; empanelled Valuers, doted 20.11.2014 :

name of Mrs. chartipaben lEutermal j VDi'iIlt,Dr' r^-0?rt of M^s' V5Slu^ I
-• Consultants (1) Pvt Lid, Rank's 
| empan died Valuer-^dated 22.-1220^4

Collateral 60.00

6Cf.4B
: Khoter. (Allahabad LAP O/s. being Rs. j
i
[ 25.00 Lacs in A/c No. 502763656.27)

M/s. Tarun Polymers
■RTTcf Cy ;

J Vj2 / c5L^



I*!-I<
! Registered Mortgage of Flat No. 502, 5m ! Valuation repon of M/s. Perfect 
• floor. New Chinmay Tower CHS, 90'Rd, i Valuation and Consultants, bank's j

empanelled Valuers, dated 17.05.2015 I

! 72.52CoGateral

Padmavati Complex, Shayandar (w), Dist 
Thane - 401101 in the name of Mr Valuation report of M/s. Vastukala |

Consultant; (I) P'/t ltd. Bank's i 
empanelled Valuers, dated 24.05.2015

•73;83

Chandrakant p Jain and Mrs Nay^na C 
Jain.

1I -

[ Collateral Cash Collateral (FO / Others] 15.00
TOTAL COLLATERAL SECURITY (EXCLUDING LAP O/sl) L 301^41

N et Worth 
(Rs in lacs)

i

! Guarantee 
Cover Date of CRName; of the Guarantor

31/03/2015 ■50.23Mrl^man Jain
31/03/2016M r.Chandrakanf Jain___________

Mrs. Champaben Futerniol Khoter 
[ Mrs-Nayana QiandrakaitUain

31.11
32/03/2016 42.00

21.3331/03/2016

Term Loan Against Property under All Bank Property SchemeFacilityB.
Review of LAPPresent Proposal1.
fls. 25.00 Lacs (RupeesTwenty Five Lees Only)Ewsting Limit2.
MCLR (I year] + 5.50% p.a.w.m.r; MCLR (l Year) to be reset every year 
MCLR (1 year) on date being 9.5S%. the effective rate of imefest Is 15.05 %

3. Interest

Margin 53.33 %4.
84 mcmths.(Remaining: 67 months)Period5.

t EMI of F.s. 58,000/- per month (57 EMIsremaining)6. Repayment
Security

Value In 
Rs.:(Lacs?ValuationDescription

Valuation report of M/s. Perfect Valuation and 
Consultants, bank's empanelled Valuers, dated ’ 
20.11.2014

60.00Collateral:
Registered Equitable Mortgage of Flat N 3.304,3" 
floor, Prasad CHS, 60'Rd, Nf Jain Mandir, 
Bhayender (W) in the name of Mrs. Champaben
Futcrmal Khoter.

60:48Valuation report of M/s. Vastukala Consultants (I]
Pvt Ltd, Bank's empanelled Valuers, dated 
2iil20i4

Guarantee
Net Worth 
(Rs in lacs)Name of the Guarantor Date of CR

50.2331/03/2016Mr .Leman Jain
31/03/2016 31ilMr.Chandrakant Jain
31/03/2016Mrs. Champaben Futermal Khoter

/> 4.\ 6 \
\ Rs, 1,53375.00[ Processing Fee

Documentation chargest'Rs 28;470/- 
Mortgage Qiarges: 25^537/-
Iaspect Ion charges: Rs 4,094/- per Quarter percenter 
Review / Renewoi Charges and any other charges as applicable V 
Charges may be revised, with changesin Service Tax and /or the'^ank's drculame

Other charges

2:23.03.2017 or earlier, at the discretion of the bankNext Review
At least once a quarter by Bank Officials, cost to be borne by the BorrowgF—-^-^^'
1. All documentation formalities will be completed; NEC an'd legal audit will be conducted before

disbursement ofLoan.

Inspection
Pre
Disbursement 
Terms & 
conditions

2. Branch officials'will obtain / verify satisfactory Legal opinion / Search / Genuineness In title 
deeds in respect of property to.be mortgaged.

3. The unsecured loan from Friends / relatives and others shall not be repaid duringthe pendency 
of the loan and the fate of interest payable over it should not exceed the rate of.interest being 
paid on bank k-qn.Suitable undertaking shall be obtained and held on record.

7. Tne firm muse confine its entire dealings with our Batik only,^ad_wil| not make any fjneptial
c . ’i. H . - [3f?ase-2-at4----

cTT-T « .



32)
arrangement with arty other Sank without our prior consent.

S. The unsecured loan from shareholders and others shall not be repaid during the pendency of 
the loan and the rate of interest payable over it should not exceed the rate of interest;being 
paid on bank loan. Suitable undertakingshdU bc obtained and held on record.

9. Undertaking yyJJI be obtained from the sorrowers to the effect that the facilities sanctioned will 
be used strictly for the purpose sought for and will 'Wot be used for fmv speculative f 
unauthorized purpose. ... ....'_______________________________

L The Stocks and Property Charged/Mbrtgsged to the Bank will be comprehensively insured in the
joint names pf the bcrrov/erandtheBahk.againstall usual Risksand a copy of the. relative Policy 
wlll be lodgud v/ith us.

2. Valuation and periodical inspection of the properties/securities will be completed as pet extant 
guidelines o( the Bank.

3. end use of funds will be ensured by branch officials and funds will be .utilised strictly for the 
pu rpose f o r which-itis sahittlpned.

4. The account wfll berevlewed.annually orat the discretion cjfthe Bank. Borrower has to bear tire 
processing fees tho t will be in effect at .the time of review-

5. AH other guidelines of Bank's Domestic Lending Policy S guidelines issued by Credit Monitoring 
Department Policy will be applicable.

6. The account will be monitored inxerms-of the extant circularized instructions
7. In case of any default in documentation or operation, additional interest as applicable will be 

realized.
S. The interest will be served by the Borrower, as and when due.
9. Thu Firm shall maintain current ratiO'pf 1.33:1 at all times.
10. All other terms: and conditions and further guidelines applicable for this type of loan are 

also applicable. 

Post
Disbursement 
and other 
special terms 
and conditions

1. During the currency o; Bank’s loan/credit facilities, the borrower Will not, without the prior 
permission from our Bankin'writing :~

a) Effect any change In capitalstructure of the Firm.
b) FornruiatH oiiy sciiefne of amalgamation or reconstruction.
c) Undertake furthercspitsl expansion.
d) Invest by way of share capital in or (end or advance funds to or place depositwith any, other 

concern.
e) Enter into any borrowing arrangements either secured or unsecured with any Bank, Financial' 

Institution and borrower or otherwise accept deposits save and estCfi'pt bstance working, capital 
facilities and balance termfoan required, if any, for implementation 6f the project.

General Terms 
and conditions

f) Undertake ariy guarantee obligation on behalf of the borrower.
g) Declare dividend for any year except out of profits relating to that year after making sll due and 

necessary provisions and provided there b no default in repayment obligations v;lth our Bank. .
st-finandal2. The borrowers v/ill submlt the requisite paper / audited accounis pejtai 

year for next review at least two months before the review of thq^-ipCqo'
3. The borrowers must get their accounts audited annually.
4. in case the borrower falls to pay the Bank's dues within the stfllufetcd tir^apd^-df^iXi'ct^unt

of the borrower becomes non-performing assets as per thefReserve Bahk of India''1nb\rrts\iihe 
Bank will;be at liberty to publish the name and address of the boirower along with^tRjR of 
outstanding dues payable such borrower Bank and also othenfelevant details in newspaper and 
other publicity media. . \) •. '

5. Detaiis of the borrows! account will be submitted to Credit fhforrnation Bureau flpjdla) Ltd. 
(C1BIL) and consent of the borrower for disclosure of information fb.f l^L wiH^cgjjtmu.ed to be 
held, along with theCciHsem clause.

6. The Bank would reserve,the right to withdraw the lower rate of interest at any time without 
assigning any reason. In case any changes take place in the rate of interest based on RBI 
guidelines or market forces or ptherv/ise the bonk can revise the same.

7. Borrower will not induct on board a person who has been identified as "willful defaulter" as per 
definition given os per RBI directions/guideliiu s or banks guidgljflegjiS a director on tiffoboard.

t

Pagfr^F4~--M/s. Tarun Polymers
/ :A>^ny :V<1 > fe



Jr JO Jr OoCJ sjauiAjo^ uiuex ^/IV

C5^

32 "• !->•>'?'a'fiot/

u-O •

iriKiini^-uDiic.-g <),c=t uaypoy 
SrJI 'isiu (--I) (^LE

' ^*2 TKy/itotfliOii ^bisn
033 jnejassy

vi'^vg .3vavHvm*y jo.) 
-3 ,^PA

‘uoipues siqa jo sucKiipuco
pue sujjej aifl jo eoueidsaDe jndAjo 5jjeuj e-sa jauai ^usuiaSpsiMouijsy pauiofqns sqi uSis aseaw

•JSAaosjeqms/uosea) AuE.2U!uSi55Eanoq}im
'uoijajasTp ajos sqi is ubl»UE5 jo suuaj siji puaiue oj osje pus sjuaiu uo aiues aiji eiepnsASJ 
ox 3'jSu atfi ss/uasai ^use 3U_L '^ueg sqi iuojj uoijepjiEAaj ajinbaj pjno.'A pue paiiaauea 
AljoijouioirG :c poieojj oq pjnpM oiues aqi 'pouod sup Huijnp AjjJBd jo Ajjnj 10 pu|i8Ae iou ore 
sapiipej psumpuesji -jauai siiji jo aiep ai|i uiaijstuuoiu 9 jo pouad B jQjpsA s\ uoipues qui. ti

•jaABDSjeiiAS ucrseai
Ana joj rfueg aqi JsujbSc sSsujep.Auc mjcja oqqijaj Dip jo DuoAue U| issa jou saop uojpues qqi -gx 

"J2ADOT3CUM DSQdjnd ipUS AUE -'OJ UOSBOJ AuE SuiAlS SO 33J10U Aue inoqiiM 
"aSigs Aue le aaueisissE reppcuy dojs/MCjpipiM so ||n; uj so ucd iq iDAODSJ Aeur i-ueg aiu. '6 

jjutg aqvjb uoijdjdsi.p d|os oqi« duiij jpqsqpd Aue jc Ajcssc-ddu pajopisuop 
aq Aeiu se riueg aqj Aq naiteaijipoui 03 taafqnc nq i|sqt' suoiiipuoD pua simai saoce am. '8

'sjauucd /sjojasjia jo [EAOLuaj joj punctr3 so jusufojinbsj 
DAOqe aq} sjjeiu oj uoiieposse p apius sji ui siUDiiipuaiuc Ajcssdddd D^aui of. sosiBe os|e 
jD/.soijoq aqj. 'pueoq aqj luojj pDAOiuaj iuiij jsS 01 saxeuapun uuy sqi ■Auediucn aqi ;o pjeoq 
aifj po si 'pajjaisj BAoqe uorjiuysp aqijqd se „j:y|nejsp |njiiM„ si oqM 'j'aujjEj / jo^dejiq Auc ji

/X b



To

FORM "T"

Year 201SReceipt No: 2227 Serail No 1^52

Year: 2015Date Q5 Month: July

Nature of Document

i

100025 00Registration Fee.......................................

Filling and comparing(fclios/sides).........

Copy fee for endorsements......................

Postage......................................................

Copies or memoranda (section 64 to 67 )
Searches or inspection.........................

Section 25...................................................
Section 35.................................................

Certified copies(section 57) folios.............

23.00

2.00

0.00

0.00

Total Amounts In Words TotalArrrouri^s^ 100050.00
Rupees One Fifty only '>3v \

/.?The Document will be ready on and will be delivered at this offifidh^

Document sent by registered post
F No 304. Prasad Tower. 6C feet Rd.. Bhavandar fWV
Thane

Please send the document by registered post hand it over 
to the person named below

■■

w. ?; SUB-REGISTRAR
Presenter

DAMAN

Print DateTime :7/6/2015 5:33:47 PM

7 ~ ~.-'3
cTRT rJoVs

Scanned by CamScanner



INDIA NON JUDICIAL
Government of Union Territory 

of Daman and Diu y
e-Stamp

-.Kim
y

IN-DD00226622604266N 
06-Jul-2015 01:10 PM 
SHCIL (FI)/ ddshcilOl/ DAMAN/ DD-DM 
SUBIN-DDDDSHCIL0100228898930691N 
TARUN POLYMERS PARTNER LEMON F JAIN 
Article Mortgage/Loans 
SURVEY NO 380(1 )(12),KACHIGAM,DAMAN 
2,00,00,000 
(Two Crore only)

TARUN POLYMERS PARTNER LEMON F JAIN 
ALLAHAEAD BANK
TARUN POLYMERS PARTNER LEMON F JAIN 
2,00,000 
(Two Lakh only)

Certificate No.
Certificate Issued Date 
Account Reference 
Unique Doc. Reference 
Purchased by 
Description of Document 
Property Description 
Consideration Price (Rs.)

o 0

o- o

o o
o o O

o 0
O °

a o O

o o o o 
0 o

0

o °° o
° oO O : •»I' First Party 

< Second Party 
\ Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

o
ci oo c

O 0

0
o

0
D

L o oo

[ o

i ■

c
-V

7
1

r
!

v l. ; pm
?y^//

f!
I

mS&Bi • :L

mmmM .A
4

i
!Please write or type below this lineI

' -; Se ri at Norpv^ 2.1 £o (^
Prosonted at the Office of the*

f ' SUb-R'b'gi star of D Aril AN
tire hours k-3o?tt

-'"•;*aha“Sto.m.;.. on
c,vc. ,

...201s:'

0
SUB REGISTRAR 

' DAMAN.SUB-REGISTRAR 
daman.

M 0002412211

f!'U,orV Alort:
Z2&?*** Conificaw

Scanned by CamScanner
«HA. L.



<rt ? u

of simple mortgage

is made this the 06th day of July, 2015 

polymers Through its Partners (i) mr 

& (2) MR. CHANDRAKANT FUTERMAL JAIN 

residing at Flat No. 304, Prasad Tower, 60

of mortgagedeedThis
between1 M/s. Tarun

FUTERMAL JAIN 

i inhabitant
, Bhaynadar (West) Taluka & Qist th

"The Mortgagors" (which expression shaH 

and include his/their heirs 0,e,rs' executors.

LEMON 
both Indian

RoadFeet
referred to ashereinafter

be deemed to mean
legal representatives and assigns) of the one part 

BANK, A body corporate constituted under the

v- administrators,
ancJ ALLAHABAD

companies (acquisition and transfer of undertaking) ACT, 

amended -'rom time to time having its registered office 

2 N 5 Road, Kolkata, 700001 a branch office, among others at 
Kripa Building, Old Nagar Das Road, Andheri

§
o; banking 

1970, as
/

1st Floor, Dharam 

(East) Mumbai - 
expression 
nominees and assigns) of the other part.

hereinafter called the "BANK" (which4C0069,
deemed to mean include its successors.shall be

WHEREAS the Mortgagors are carrying on their business of 

nufacturing of Poly Propylene (PP) Bags as partners of the firm 
Polymers a partnership concern situated at Land &

?f%i2n^N{a te,

ma
M/s. Tarun 
Building property bearing survey No. 380/1(12) Ir'.
Kachigam, Daman (UT)- 396210 in the name cff-M/s/)T-artifr/Pdlyfhfers 
hereinafter referred to as the "Borrowers" (' ' • / t . ';V

’?lx

AND WHEREAS The Mortgagors being( inter alia^yspk^, 

possessed and well and sufficiently entitled\o the propdrtje^ of 

(1) M/s. Tarun Polymers, situated at land and Fa 
plot situated at Village kachigam Survey No. 380/1(12), at Village 

Dist Daman land admeasuring 400 sq. mtrs alongwith

■ffaing on

Kachigam
industrial Shed lying thereon admeasuring 2580 Sq. Ft. (more 
particularly described in Schedule (hereinafter referred to as "said

properties")

:3

W: r r
Scanned by CamScanner



CamScannerScanned oy



I'A
^5T.2

5110/2014

iV>n :
Regn:63m

IF:

Cj1r(1/2014

1.1;ili
i

Tri4i^ : 1) STlfctT

‘fX-K'llMI

* 4421000°f ^<11

2371000

TT7^4K ^ 4/ft^)
(4) ^-Jn’R.'ftef^WI W 1) 4T4-:PtTT-vnf?T miijcK :, T>rT»nf^41: qW wtsr, wit, 

k. -iq'l-f f^Hrrs. 3, drqa; K?1-, ^Tir jj t^japr
-ilut jft^:_©rZ3PT, /liR-w ft. ^07,1N JI ira'a'f, J| zf?T

#-3ipt. ^M?pr «l«i-*)<J) f?rRiiji-", q^TO^rfl v 'fr¥. >tt^;t iftrir.
SrilVo? ?o?.(( Survey Number: 31 ; HISSA NUMBER : 3 :))
1) 49.72 ^.PkT

M I'n

;s)

[Sjawrorfi fel ^rrii'ld 3R!~r
;-rv<r-, i^s< N4^51. /

■ \6 '
!7) 5«il44 I^T^irr-rTT/f^ 1): Hpr:-!rTT4T fs’ffrfT4 4rt^'7 - ^-SS; >^rrc-„, 
^rr-vr >rerera% ’tr Prt •it?:-; safe sf:.,

Rreft».A» 'dfe<jiSSi,-; i f^t^fe:-4onoj^
'OBTR': -, -jH 1 <cfl4
-W^\^f¥r4 afera* 
#«RCPK3866H

f^T w^r 3nT7riT?r,7f^ni^ 
rTR ^ TtTT.
(3)?nT^4r? %Trr-rjT 

•% 7 fW feri'ufl

0° Iti

1) : ^^jQ-33j4Sfe1
-, safe 4": -, fr? =t: irefferar. ^
■*rgiug, sfe. Rsrr^kMOllOt -
2) : aRi-i-mi 'is-did din --spt:-30; Taii-fefea: -. maT^: -, ar?: -,
safe a: -, Tte a: n^Rtu a». ^ °v. tor rkr, ^» js Tte. int?T 'if^T. rtfrog, 
sfe. Ra-rBfe:-40ll0- ~

4[ H: -, 4*<K(fl4 apf:
: ii63Q

.48C

(9J qHt^47r araalferrraT Rafe 27/06/2014 
(lOJatasfejftfesrrsrrftnfe 27/06/2014
(11): 5110/2014ax

| (12); 265300

•afetft Tpa: 30000__
K

(13)

(14)?fe ' 9^e.^/?on
»

V5 / :/ c5'0R'lKIO Iirfenr:-:

55fe gaa: smnraRI Rarfer (i) within the limits of any Municipal Corporation or any Cantonment area
ed to it.

(PERMANENT ACCOUNT NUMBER ^
Sfcfc AOFPJ7664K M

wis.

t.'* awiie .. •-
LEMON FUVERMAL JAIN

ftm-m Hiit ifATMERSHAME 
PUTERMAL TILOKCHANO JAIN

1
ryn•;.y-. a=i fiu(' lOATKOf awSM 

2.1:06-1979 Mk >.s
:3:Jj,-n;*?.=c50-i ' *?'■ ! •> r-.p

ar^o.™ -<c AiNi ,T •:



977-uirmai 'Oa’ifr
OriginatBafilicale 

=ik^ *. :39!f 
_____ ____________ Regn.:39M

'ntrfrr.: 6336 ' f^ire: 27/06/2014

Friday.June 27 ,2014
2:20 PM

3*=^: Z=pr7-5110-2014
T’FR’: ^KHm,

<Rl ^Tdlcawfl # 
32

5. 30000.00 
640.00

7. 30640.00

5a to ^ ^ 3^ 2:38 PM
loinl Sub iMhane 7

^ 5-2371000/- 
5?ra ?pT:: 5. 265300/-

:'*.4421000/-

^ ^3BTR/simpleReceipt W. V3
MH0O«fea422O14l5S^S^57sS>.

^TTT g- q^TT: IDBI
2) bRTO TOT: By Cash T*m: T640/-

>
r ta

‘

Cn
I

5 ?:■' :' 3.:•S': r-'
>« • >- r-

:Ci It- 1:;
1

vi. .t *



-0



914Franking

<1W ^TW3RT srm-1337/12951
rr?aK,29 2016 8:40 3T.?i. bfFT awR?: 12951/2016

cTr? sf'fli'h: OTt7 /12951/2016

•H'lacotl: 1,75,00,000/-ST3nr 317^T: 00/-

37Sia? n?q7: ^.87,500/-

qraTfT 29/09/2016wiojl:14950

»lia: 3T5n?I3I5 3nJH ?FTS7
atffrarnr Tia - -

^ s. f?1. C5T5T7 JJT^f oi|il‘lcH<llrl

3f. 12951 Cfr ft.29-09-2:i6

I’TTfr 8:38 5T.?f. 3T. F15TT ^IT.

30000.00'St

560.00cvFtt giHra^fr 'St

TTEar: 28

aFTT arT^TFar^ft tt^T: rjaiw: 30560.00
a

ascHcft ai^f’vqSr 
W..C0.1

Joint Sub RegfiatftrThane 7:rar Thane 7Joint Sub'

c-trimi Tranr:

•H&icri a) oTf^t ayWo ttrt'/T fc^oiT arTcT ftai cW<ji-<} a^arr st^tt clc?i

Rlaaa 1 29 / 09 / 2016 07 : 59 : 34 PM -ft te:

Rraaa a:. 2 29 / 09 / 2016 08 : 32 : 58 PM tfr t®: ('Sr)

-V

iSarita Vl.6.0



Summary-2( 5TH HP! - ? ) a %I

:|i: fc ^o^eJ^oS^FrT afPWRT 3TRT-2

3^:12951/201629/09/2016 8 40:38 PM

e;w §^Ti37 :C?W7/12951/2016

cT-FriTm yqiK :-J|f|u|<ild

(3.1 <11 PS ^sn. tT5lcni-<|Pj dia 3 Mrd

frT3:3icHI6l<IlC 3% “IIOI cT^ aft« ^ j i'JIK - 4%

H^U3T StfRWRF Tra- - •

'TtriT:-, miBwi douni , frw 4iMi -

jfr?? stptcjtct Pt^.sr^fr ('t) ^
'Ta, MAHARASHTRA, MUMBAI, Non- 
Government.

?TaT:AACCA8464F

3i<io<iixii 5OT'TO^tRTEn vi^h:

1

(jvf :-31 
T3TCTfr:-

Lua^.U

0U1K -dIc!^-T. d^Vj 9lcPl*H^ d^> oldd

- -
2

TiftJC-<dd

Tc:dT:304, trTTRT doidi, 3411c; 35t-3ftT. ftlTt^T :-36
T^TSTtr:-TttHrafr -, 60 pf?c t^viT

3TT§ft 5?;, 3TT$crT, (T), HTcTTil 3" fototT 01 “l, 
3TRFCR- qt?TRT, MAHARASHTRA, THANE (/

Non-Government.

T^T ?T3T:ADFPJ7664K

Tiot t|uIK -Jtra’:Jf. HTT Mtctld-tt cT^> Ml£d-< Tfctiid 
yc<dd

TrHT:502, TMaT HciiHl, STT f^rTRT ff^T Tit- TTf ;-34 
sftr. glRlvi dldiTfi -, 90 ftbc Tte, Tnsrfr:-
W^qT (T) HTTTT T toidl 5F>t, Snvio-tfd 
Tf?TTFr, MAHARASHTRA, THANE, Non-

3
- - Tift

i.:

L
i SKSm

Government.

Td ?raT:ADFPJ7883Q

Tit^ tjun-r -diq:«dm«d qitvdd
O

Trcn':304, tcid<l doldl, 
elRi<l dldiqfl tolt?fe, -, 60 ftbc. tt?,

stfr - -
, TTTTS' 3tt-3ffT. Tift

4

Tvr :-60
discfl sfet, 3ri|c;<, (T), HraTT foldi Tnsrfr:- 

514, STRICT qfTTPT, MAHARASHTRA,

THANE, Non-Government.

TJT :tqT:AITPK4936A

V
“MTI S^T

t)uIH -3td - -5 dlq:q5,qild TicTdd

T?Hr:502,
3iTT.

Rl^dq frar Tit- Tift 
90 FticT 7t5, T^T ;-34 

TTTSTtt:-HTfsT f^r).did^if f fold!,; 5T#x,^
qRW , MAHARASHTRA, TFJ-jA'JwE, Non-aJ<io-c;<

l
7Goveitnment. 

T?T JRpr: t

dla^Tdl^lOTild tS^T"

'Hroi:502, suT^r-v+ctrfi

6 qij Ovik -
Rji-dq frar 3if- Tift

iSarita vl.5.0



Summary-2( STFrT ^ft^TTI §7FT - ^ )

afrr. il^nrr fotftte, -, 90 Pr: >32
(T) dlcH'^l 5 foltHl Oiul, STPJrcIT

MAHARASHTRA, THANE, Non 
Government.

sraT:AHNPJ4148C

TarffifT:-

9ft(T cRTT^tjT ^U1U rRtT^T^fFcT 
Rmr sfi.3 te:29 / 09 / 2016 08 : 37 : 47 PM

^JT cRTT 0<tolJlfluRad c*>gUH 4^<dTcT.

fTW 31^ lt><dld ^ cl+dOdat 3vW iull-4|ldl c?I5F?fRr: 3llcb<adld, ? cili41 3lteU TdfSdldtaidld

3W
TO4iKlxl STr? g TrcTTo tsrarffT? swOTrar snr

diia:3TR?r'T ^rrafrar - -i

5^:22

t1rdi:^!^c;<, 'Ti 3" faHTr 61U1

Put 4^:401101

2 :f<*^TRT ?l«Tl< 31dKc(|d - -Hlq

5ra:21

MrdlldCpI'W ^.203, 9, 4d-(i)fl <WWdfl

^ Tfe, 31T|5T, T, 5Pt 
P^T ^15:401101

PT4^T ^.4 tS:29 / 09 / 2016 08 : 39 : 25 PM

Pmr sfi.b ^ tc5:29 / 09 / 2016 08 : 39 : 38 PM TTTI^ 1 JTC^

•\
Joint Sub :rar Thane 7

EPayment Details.

Epayment Number 
MH004690631201617E

Defacement Numbersr.

1 0002700679201617

12951 /2016
Krcw Your Rights as Registrants

1 Verity Scanned Document for correctness through thumbnail (4 pages on a side) printout alter scanning. 
2. Get print immediately alter registration.

For feedback, please write to us at feedback.isaritat§)gmail.com

UdlF'ltl *Ft
S.Rr...£&£B./....

RntrqTrT

.TTT S^TSr?.
EgT Ttd ifPTTv..^. a.‘. TidoTT

dTTTm 3m 3T. ^

tSanta v 1.5.0



Index-2( 2Txfr - 2 )
Oij ^

?TEft IF.2 c^-hh ^.f?T.oiu^ 7

SW : 12951/2016 

:

Regn:63m

lill!
29/09/2016

'iiciit) ^rra- : 1) ITT^ctT 2) 3TT^5T

(Ijlat-iai'ni yqiK Jlfiouaci

(2)<H!'Sc,ihi 17500000

(3) ai-jiKSTTq'(3HiSMCC.i||t-iir

sral^rPTCZRjR jiictiKoft 
Mcic,i< rT ST375

(4) §T-JTRcT,l-lYci^7-Hr 3

0

1) Rlfol^vEf STra'lf^Kl-SlI^cll frTT 0^*1 .', $cK

oc;Pi‘Tii 5>.502,'irsraT ■h^chi,^ aa< ?frHra€l

folftfe,90 PR/ Tt'J1^il$cx,'T,dirt‘t>i 5 fafefT oi1/!. 4icb 535 ^ 
ftf-C.jT'T, cR^T oTRIT ^ftfRlPT ?T<f ?f 380/1 (12) JIT 31Vp1

fST^TOcT ftfJs-ii ^ oTRIT 2580 tit 41c< ^TorMI oiiJII 400 tit 4141

irft jTRIT iT^tr c^-diti #rfRlT y<Hl4.( ( Survey Number : 31/3 ; ) )

2) miel4>t| ^rra'ifStTr-STI^T ■HdMI 5cR qu)t( :, §d< •hi^JI: , ?HT dilgcTi: 
■uciPl^i 3’.304,PltHi iHoidi.y-dic; 4rr-3fR. ?tf?Rr -dl-dMcTl t?lPlis,60 Phi

■His4) 3%,3li^ci'1,'T,dlcH‘ni ? foldl SRi 95S 400 tft ^S thuAt 
( ( Survey Number : 0 ; ) )

1) 535 tit.^S 2) 400 tffajjS

fHT 3n%4t:

(5) 2tWm

(6)3IT4rr-nrff t^ql cpRTTH
3l4n rltpl.

(7) c<-dO-aaj Ti<>d 1): Hldi-Jidlflisilc; t/fi 3T?ttt ?HSr fPf> dR<-c ysi?4<Ti ^Tlwdil^l TR- - -

(id^ii-^fr TOd-.Kit) yira- 
%3Rfr JRTTJTTcTZiTtJT

3^r:-3i; Mrdi:—, hIBwi Jra?rr, ipw -, arte sirrsrt

4B-,ai0fr (R) 4^, , appstft q4, MAHARASHTRA, MUMBAI, Non- 
Government. PRT 4te:-400069 94 4:-AACCA8464F

|9RWmT

dia S' Wrdl.

4v5?T Oull-5IT 
T&io’Kitl q Pirgr fedpift

1) : dldl-^. dTiul MlcHl-H-d d5i MlOd-t ^'SRTpT old - - d^l:-36; TcHT:- 
304, Pl-d-U doidl, TOTS ^tt-arPT. Ftf?Rl •d'ldidil QPlis, -, 60 Pbc. Tite, 
Pld't disdl ddi, HrfST, (T), dld't’l S lolcHI SI4), 3TRRST 9f?t|d,

3ild?r aracRTO,9plail^il dis s MAHARASHTRA, THANE, Non-Government. PRr 4r5:-401101 TO
4-ADFPJ7664K

2) : did 1-4. HTOT Mldld4 d'P Mlid< tTS^TTcT 9>STOcT 4sT - - dd'.- 
34; Hrdi:-502, Mitmi .HoicHi, ftlo-dd OTT ^t-afPT. etRlPi 4t7rra€t 
iolf4is, -, 90 Pbc 4s, §il|ic,< (9) dldcw S foTiTr Spif, STTTOST dRdd', 
MAHARASHTRA, THANE, Non-Government. PRr 4ts:-401101 TO 
4-ADFPJ7883Q

fedTddraicrartn |^iddldl

Mrdl

3) : JTTdl-tidHi^d TOTOeT TlttT - - TO:-60; 9rHT:-304, Irld-O 
TOTS 41-3119. elPtd 4FHRr€t IclPlBs, -, 60 Pho 4s, Pld't •HistTl Sdi, 
WfST, (9), 37(499 S (437 374, WITRST 9f4l9r, MAHARASHTRA, 
THANE, Non-Government. Pl3 4tS:^101101 TO 3:-AITPK4936A
4) : 3TS:-t7S993 TOTOoT

dolcHI, ,

43 - - TO:-34; q3a7:-502, 97991 3oI3T, TO

iSarita vl .5.0



Index-2( ^ )

cTck -, 90 trs, (y)
ht^t n Rrar srot, , Maharashtra, thane, Non-
Government. f^T ^1?:-401101 qsr sf:-
5): «ilq:-<ri<j<rii qs.'hid ofcr - - 5qT:-32; qrdi:-502, Mi^ai Rlo-^ii
cTa< q^-an'T. 6tWdi Tfrrrra^r -, 90 Pfur tTs, (t) dM^i a-
f3mr Slot, 3TRRST qf^T?T, MAHARASHTRA, THANE, Non-Government. 

t?RT afe:-401101 qsr 5T:-AHNPJ4148C

(9) sr^aoT +-t>oi fcrarar 
tcpriar

29/09/2016

(lOJgqrr dlcufl ip-4ii-qi Ictdi'+i 29/09/2016 

(1 IjTidsniHiqi.QS a 'JK5 12951/2016

rat 87500

ofr ?r?ar 30000o

(i4)?m

ra^KId Odplori
fmfrcT:-:

■dc-’niqrdid'i 3TTa?5iaKtT di^l cw-dW't’Kd-dK 3tra?aar srr^r arROTrar
dM^flpi (vWy^Kd'dK aift

3tTaTOTRT Rds^cni b) When possession is not given
■Wpifc :- :

iSarita vl.5.0


